

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 6964-6965/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in RFA No. 2559/1990 & RFA No. 2617/1990 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SADHU SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1-2- appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7113 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7120-7121 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7208-7209 of 2007

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7480-7481 of 2007

(With IA 1-2- appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on  
prayer for interim relief.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master