

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19441-19442/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB
VERSUS
SADHU SINGH

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19446-19447 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 19470 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20002-20003 of 2007

Date: 26/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondents in SLP (C) 19470 of 2007 which is to be forwarded to the concerned civil court or the nearest trial court with a specific direction to the Serving Officer to affix the notice at the given address, if the process server could not serve it in due course and may file proper report as per the provisions under Civil Procedure Code. The details of the notice are to be filed in the Registry within two weeks. Served respondents in all the SLP may file counter affidavit.

List the matters on 14.1.2009.