

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19441-19442/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB
VERSUS
SADHU SINGHPetitioner(s)
Respondent(s)WITH SLP(C) NO. 19446-19447 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 19454-19455 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 19470 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 20002-20003 of 2007

Date: 05/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to supply additional copy within two weeks for issuance of notice as per earlier order.

If additional copy is not filed within two weeks from today, Registry has to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If additional copy is filed within two weeks list the matter before this Court on 24th March, 2009.

List the matter on 24th March, 2009.

Application for substituting legal heirs of deceased respondent be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar