

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19470/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/05/2006 in RFA No. 2618/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNAIL SINGH THR LRS AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF THE DECEASED R.NOS. 3 & 5)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No.2 - Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master